Violation Types
c d BTR = Business Tax
0 e Receipt
. . VEG = Vegetation
Enforcement City of Sanibel
Action Codes
L] . . . NOH = Notice of Hearing
Act“"ty Community Services Department Srionilibesiaia s
SWO = Stop Work Order
AL = Advisory Letter
Re po rt BP = Buiding Permit
21'099 to 21'155 DP = Development Permit
Case Date Address Violation Description of Issue/Action Taken Notes/| Status
No Action
21-099 01-Mar-21198 SOUTHWINDS |VIOLATION OF DP | VIOLATION OF DP- GOT POOL PERMIT BUT OVER DEVELOPED AND ACTIVE
ONE CONDITION MAKE DRIVEWAY SMALLER, NOW PARKING IN AREA
WHERE SHOULDN’T
21-100 01-Mar-21J220 SOUTHWINDS | VIOLATION OF DP VIOLATION OF DP- GOT POOL PERMIT BUT OVER DEVELOPED AND ACTIVE
ONE CONDITION MAKE DRIVEWAY SMALLER, NOW PARKING IN AREA
WHERE SHOULDN’T
21-101 01-Mar-21J198 SOUTHWINDS | RENTING DURING REPORT OF RENTING DURING CONSTRUCTION, BUILDING OFFICIAL CLOSED
CONSTRUCTION STATED NO BUILDING CODE VIOLATION
21-102 01-Mar-21j944 PECTEN REPORT OF REPORT OF DISTRESSED BOAT, SENT EMAIL TO OWNER, REMOVE BOAT |AL ACTIVE
DISTRESSED BOAT
21-103 01-Mar-21 DUNES UNLICENSED OBSERVED FLYERS HANDING ON MAILBOXES, CONTACTED CLOSED
CONTRACTING CONTRACTOR TOLD THEM TO REMOVE ALL FLYERS, NO WORK UNTIL
LICENSED.
21-104 02-Mar-23 PERIWINKLE NOISE COMPLAINT § MAN WHO LIVES BEHIND 7-11 EAST STATED CHIPPING FROM THIS CLOSED
COMPANY AT 5 A.M. EDUCATED COMPANY
21-105 04-Mar-2J2965 | PALM RIDGE | NEON SIGN OBSERVED NEON OPEN SIGN, EMAILED OWNER TO REMOVE, SIGN INOV | CLOSED
REMOVED BUT LATER BACK UP AND LIT SENT NOV. later removed
21-106 04-Mar-23 PERIWINKLE PARKING PARKING VIOLATION, SUNSET BUILDERS TRAILER HAS BEEN PARKED IN CLOSED
SAME LOCATION FOR OVER A WEEK, WORK UNDERWAY WITH ACTIVE
PERMIT.




Case Date Address Violation Description of Issue/Action Taken Notes/| Status
No Action

21-107 04-Mar-21754 DONAX PILE OF FILL ON SITE |PILE OF FILL ON SITE NO ACTIVE PERMIT REMOVE BY MARCH 22, LATER CLOSED
REMOVED

21-108 08-Mar-21 PERIWINKLE | TEMP SIGN TEMP SIGN STILL UP, WHEN TO BE REMOVED BY 8 A.M. TODAY, EMAILED CLOSED
BUSINESS, SIGN LATER REMOVED

21-109 08-Mar-21J1200 | PERIWINKLE | TEMP SIGN TEMP SIGN STILL UP, WHEN TO BE REMOVED BY 8 A.M. TODAY, EMAILED CLOSED
BUSINESS, SIGN LATER REMOVED

21-110 08-Mar-2)J1223 | PERIWINKLE | TEMP SIGN TEMP SIGN STILL UP, WHEN TO BE REMOVED BY 8 A.M. TODAY, EMAILED CLOSED
BUSINESS, SIGN LATER REMOVED

21-111 08-Mar-21| PERIWINKLE | TEMP SIGN TEMP SIGN STILL UP, WHEN TO BE REMOVED BY 8 A.M. TODAY, EMAILED CLOSED
BUSINESS, SIGN LATER REMOVED

21-112 08-Mar-21 PERIWINKLE | TEMP SIGN TEMP SIGN STILL UP, WHEN TO BE REMOVED BY 8 A.M. TODAY, CLOSED
EMAILED BUSINESS SIGN LATER REMOVED

21-113 08-Mar-21| PERIWINKLE | TEMP SIGN TEMP SIGN STILL UP, WHEN TO BE REMOVED BY 8 A.M. TODAY, CLOSED
EMAILED BUSINESS SIGN LATER REMOVED

21-114 08-Mar-2]J1700 | PERIWINKLE | TEMP SIGN TEMP SIGN STILL UP, WHEN TO BE REMOVED BY 8 A.M. TODAY, EMAILED CLOSED
BUSINESS, SIGN LATER REMOVED

21-115 08-Mar-21| CAUSEWAY | TEMP SIGN OBSERVED TEMP SIGN UP AFTER 8, CITY PROC STATED MUST BE CLOSED

ROAD REMOVED, EMAILED OWNER TO REMOVE, SIGN LATER REMOVED

21-116 08-Mar-21§ PERIWINKLE | TEMP SIGN OBSERVED TEMP SIGN UP AFTER 8, CITY PROC STATED MUST BE CLOSED
REMOVED, EMAILED OWNER TO REMOVE, SIGN LATER REMOVED

21-117 08-Mar-21| E GULF TEMP SIGN OBSERVED TEMP SIGN UP AFTER 8, CITY PROC STATED MUST BE CLOSED
REMOVED, EMAILED OWNER TO REMOVE, SIGN LATERREMOVED




Case Date Address Violation Description of Issue/Action Taken Notes/] Status
No Action

21-118 08-Mar-21| PERIWINKLE | TEMP SIGN OBSERVED TEMP SIGN UP AFTER 8, CITY PROC STATED MUST BE CLOSED
REMOVED, EMAILED OWNER TO REMOVE, SIGN LATERREMOVED

21-119 08-Mar-211362 PERIWINKLE | TEMP SIGN OBSERVED TEMP SIGN UP AFTER 8, CITY PROC STATED MUST BE CLOSED
REMOVED, EMAILED OWNER TO REMOVE, SIGN LATERREMOVED

21-120 08-Mar-21362 PERIWINKLE | TEMP SIGN OBSERVED TEMP SIGN UP AFTER 8, CITY PROC STATED MUST BE CLOSED
REMOVED, EMAILED OWNER TO REMOVE, SIGN LATERREMOVED

21-121 08-Mar-21 PERIWINKLE | TEMP SIGN OBSERVED TEMP SIGN UP AFTER 8, CITY PROC STATED MUST BE CLOSED
REMOVED, EMAILED OWNER TO REMOVE, SIGN LATER REMOVED

21-122 08-Mar-21 PERIWINKLE | TEMP SIGN OBSERVED TEMP SIGN UP AFTER 8, CITY PROC STATED MUST BE CLOSED
REMOVED, EMAILED OWNER TO REMOVE, SIGN LATERREMOVED

21-123 08-Mar-21 PERIWIKNLE | TEMP SIGN OBSERVED TEMP SIGN UP AFTER 8, CITY PROC STATED MUST BE CLOSED
REMOVED, EMAILED OWNER TO REMOVE, SIGN LATERREMOVED

21-124 08-Mar-21 PERIWINKLE | TEMP SGIN OBSERVED TEMP SIGN UP AFTER 8, CITY PROC STATED MUST BE CLOSED
REMOVED, EMAILED OWNER TO REMOVE, SIGN LATERREMOVED

21-125 08-Mar-21 PERIWINKLE | TEMP SIGN OBSERVED TEMP SIGN UP AFTER 8, CITY PROC STATED MUST BE CLOSED
REMOVED, EMAILED OWNER TO REMOVE, SIGN LATERREMOVED

21-126 08-Mar-21 PERIWINKLE | TEMP SIGN OBSERVED TEMP SIGN UP AFTER 8, CITY PROC STATED MUST BE CLOSED
REMOVED, EMAILED OWNER TO REMOVE, SIGN LATERREMOVED

21-127 08-Mar-21 PERIWINKLE | TEMP SIGN OBSERVED TEMP SIGN UP AFTER 8, CITY PROC STATED MUST BE CLOSED
REMOVED, EMAILED OWNER TO REMOVE, SIGN LATERREMOVED

21-128 08-Mar-21 PERIWINKLE | TEMP SIGN OBSERVED TEMP SIGN UP AFTER 8, CITY PROC STATED MUST BE CLOSED
REMOVED, EMAILED OWNER TO REMOVE, SIGN LATERREMOVED




Case Date Address Violation Description of Issue/Action Taken Notes/| Status
No Action
21-129 08-Mar-21] PERIWINKLE | TEMP SIGN OBSERVED TEMP SIGN UP AFTER 8, CITY PROC STATED MUST BE CLOSED
REMOVED, EMAILED OWNER TO REMOVE, SIGN LATERREMOVED
21-130 08-Mar-21J958 CABBAGE WORK NO PERMIT | REPORT OF PAVER WORK UNDERWAY, SITE INSPECTION, WORK CLOSED
PALM UNDERWAY, CRAIG STATED NO DP WAS REQUIRED NOVIOLATION
21-131 08-Mar-21§754 DONAX MULTI COMPLAINTS | FILL ON NEIGHBORS PROPERTY, DEBRIS SITE INSPECTION - EMAIL TO CLOSED
OWNER, REMOVE FILL. NO OTHER ISSUES SEEN, FILL LATER REMOVED
21-132 08-Mar-2J1558 | SAND CASTLE |STR ANONYMOUS SOURCE SHOWS THAT 1558 SAND CASTLE ROAD IS |NOV |CLOSED
RENTING FOR LESS THAN 4 CONSECUTIVE WEEKS NO VALID
DWELLING RENTAL LICENSE. NOV SENT. LATER CORRECTED
21-133 09-Mar-2§ PALM RIDGE | TEMP SIGN BANNER HANGING INFRONT OF BUSINESS, EMAILED OWNER TOLD TO CLOSED
REMOVE, LATER REMOVED
21-134 09-Mar-21 TARPON BAY |TEMP SIGN TEMP SIGN, CURBSIDE PICKUP, SIGN LATER REMOVED CLOSED
21-135 09-Mar-21§766 DONAX WORK NO PERMIT | PLUMMER APPLIED FOR PERMIT AND STATED A LOT OF WORK IS CLOSED
GOING ON, NO PERMIT. CALLED OWNER CJ AND SHE IS PUTTING IN A
SMALL BATHROOM. SWO
21-136 11-Mar-213345 | WEST GULF TEMP SIGN BANNER HANGING ON RESTAURANT WALL, SEEN FROM WEST GULF, ACTIVE
DRIVE EMAILED AND EDUCATED, MUST REMOVE
21-137 11-Mar-21J1203 | PAR VIEW GENERATOR SOUND | PASSED SOUND 73.8 NOT SHIELDED NO EXOTICS, AE. LATER RESOLVED CLOSED
AND FINAL ISSUE
21-138 12-Mar-219312 | KINCAID NO DRL; NO BTR; NOV SENT BECAUSE OF RENTAL ISSUES, ISSUSE LATER RESOLVED NOV |CLOSED
COURT STR
21-139 12-Mar-2119298 | Kincaid Court | NO DRL; NO BTR HOST COMPLIANCE SHOWS 9298 RENTING FOR MORE THAN 4 NOV |ACTIVE
CONSECUTIVE WEEKS, OWNER DOES NOT HAVE BTR OR DRL. NOV SENT




Case Date Address Violation Description of Issue/Action Taken Notes/| Status
No Action
21-140 15-Mar-21928 | LIMPET REPORT OF RV RV PARKING AND POSSIBLY LIVED IN, EMAILED OWNER, TO STOP IF CLOSED
PARKING OCCURRING. LATER RESOLVED AND RV REMOVED
21-141 15-Mar-21 BAY LEAF BLOWING IN | REPORT OF COMPANY BLOWING LEAVES IN CANAL. NO NAME OR TIME CLOSED
CANAL FRAME.

21-142 16-Mar-2J1612 | SERENITY WORK NO POST OBSERVED STAIRS BEING REBUILT, NO PERMIT POSTED, LATER CLOSED
FOUND A PERMIT WAS ISSUED, NO VIOLATION

21-143 16-Mar-21 WEST GULF | DUMPSTER SMELL | RECEIVED COMPLAINT ABOUT DUMPSTER SMELL, INSPECTED, ACTIVE
COULD SMELL THE DUMPSTER TOOK VIDEO OF THE FLIES AROUND
DUMPSTER.

21-145 22-Mar-24799 | CASA YBEL RV PARKING RV CLEARLY LIVED IN, AND DOG INSIDE. EDUCATED, RV LATER CE CLOSED
REMOVED

21-146 24-Mar-212429 [PERIWINKLE | RV PARKING RV PARKING VIOLATION, EDUCATED, RV LATER REMOVED CLOSED

WAY

21-147 30-Mar-21] CITY PARKS | TEMP sIGNS TEMPORARY SIGNS IN CITY PARKS, NO LICENSE AND NOT PERMITTED TO CLOSED
DISPLAY SIGNS. COMPANY EDUCATED AND SIGNSREMOVED

21-148 30-Mar-21] AT LARGE NO CITY LICENSE REPORT OF PERSON DOING ELECTRICAL WORK ON SANIBEL. CLOSED
EDUCATED, RESOLVED

21-149 30-Mar-21] VENUS DOG AT LARGE REPORT OF DOG AT LARGE, CALLED BACK AND HE SAID SITUATION HAS CLOSED
BEEN RESOLVED

21-150 30-Mar-21] MIDDLE GULF [SIGN REVIEW ASKED ME TO REVIEW SEVERAL SIGNS FOR COMPLIANCE BEFORE CLOSED
BOARD MEETING, EMAILED BACK THAT | COULD NOT READ THE
MEASUREMENTS OF THE SIGN, NEVER HEARD BACK

21-151 30-Mar-24753 [ cARDIUM VEGETATION DEBRIS | REPORT FROM NEIGHBOR THAT VEGETATION WAS TRIMMED AND LEFT CLOSED

HANGING, EMAILED OWNER WHO STATED THIS WAS A FALSE REPORT




Case Date Address Violation Description of Issue/Action Taken Notes/| Status
No Action
21-152 30-Mar-21 N YACHTSMAN | LIVE ON BOARD MANY QUESTIONS ABOUT LIVE ON BOARDS AT THE MARINA. CLOSED
PROVIDED INFORMATION , NO VIOLATION
21-153 30-Mar-2§1740 | PERIWINKLE | DOING WORK NOT | ASKED TO CONTACT CONTRACTOR REF. TO DOING WORK THAT HAS CLOSED
APPROVED NOT BEEN APPROVED, AFTER RESEARCH IT APPEARS THAT THE
WORK HAS BEEN APPROVED, NO VIOLATION
21-154 30-Mar-21| BAY DRIVE GAS BLOWER REPORT OF BLOWING BEFORE 9 AND DEBRIS INTO CANAL. EDUCATED CLOSED
BEFORE 9 AND INTO | COMPANY
CANAL
21-155 30-Mar-21§498 BIRDSONG JUNK LITTER AND REPORT OF JUNK LITTER AND DEBRIS, EMAILED OWNER AND TOLD ACTIVE
DEBRIS TO CLEAN UP AREA.




